
BOARD OF REGENTS 
STATE OF IOWA 

AGENDA ITEM 4t
JUNE 9, 2010

Contact:  Marcia Brunson
 

REPORT OF CRIME STATISTICS AT THE UNIVERSITIES  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 2010 

 
 
Actions Requested:  Receive the report on the crime statistics at the three universities for the 
quarter ending March 31, 2010. 
 
 
Executive Summary:  At the Board’s request, it will receive quarterly reports of crime statistics 
compiled by the university Public Safety Departments.  The reports for the quarter ending March 31, 
2010, are attached. 
 
At a previous meeting of the Board, the Directors of Public Safety clarified some of the entries on 
the statistical reports.  For example, the “all other” category includes a variety of criminal offenses 
correlating with FBI statistical reports as well as non-criminal offenses.  Some of these would 
include criminal offenses such as Interference with Official Acts, Falsifying Driver Licenses, 
Harassment, Filing a False Report to a Law Enforcement Agency.  Examples of non-criminal 
offenses included in the “all other” category would be Accidents, Disturbances, and Personal Injury. 
 
Another clarification provided was that an incident report involving a single individual may include 
multiple offenses – such as Assault, Public Intoxication and Falsifying a Driver’s License.  Each of 
these offenses would be counted in the appropriate category on the tables.  However, if there was 
an arrest, only one arrest would be indicated. 
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UNIVERSITY OF IOWA  

QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 2010 
 

OFFENSES/INCIDENT CATEGORIES Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD
MURDER/NON-NEGLIGANT MANSLAUGHTER     0     0
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER     0      0
JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE     0     0
KIDNAPPING/ABDUCTION     0     0
ALL SEX OFFENSES (items with *):     0     0
*FORCIBLE RAPE     0      0

*FORCIBLE SODOMY     0     0

*SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT     0     0

*FORCIBLE FONDLING     0      0

*INCEST     0     0

*STATUTORY RAPE     0     0

ROBBERY     0     0
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2    2     0
SIMPLE ASSAULT 8    8 6    6
INTIMIDATION 6    6 2    2
ARSON     0     0
EXTORTION/BLACKMAIL     0      0
BURGLARY/BREAKING & ENTERING 6    6 1    1
ALL THEFT CHARGES (items with *): 35    35 4    4
*POCKET-PICKING     0     0

*PURSE-SNATCHING     0     0

*SHOPLIFTING     0      0

*THEFT FROM BUILDING 19    19  3    3

*THEFT FROM COIN-OPERATED MACHINE OR DEVICE     0     0

*THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 4    4     0

*THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS OR ACCESSORIES 2    2     0

*ALL OTHER LARCENY 10    10  1    1

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT     0     0
COUNTERFEITING/FORGERY 1    1     0
FALSE PRETENSES/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 7    7     0
CREDIT CARD/ATM FRAUD 2    2     0
IMPERSONATION 2    2 1    1
WELFARE FRAUD     0      0
WIRE FRAUD     0     0
EMBEZZLEMENT     0     0
STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES     0      0
DESTRUCTION/DAMAGE/VANDALISM OF PROPERTY 10    10  1    1
DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS 27    27  21    21
DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 23     23 22    22
PORNOGRAPHY/OBSCENE MATERIAL 4    4      0
BETTING/WAGERING     0       0
OPERATING/PROMOTING/ASSISTING GAMBLING     0     0
GAMBLING EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS     0      0
SPORTS TAMPERING     0      0
PROSTITUTION     0      0
ASSISTING OR PROMOTING PROSTITUTION     0     0
BRIBERY     0     0
WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS 1    1 1    1
BAD CHECKS     0      0
CURFEW/LOITERING/VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS     0      0
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 9    9 8    8
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 57    57 49    49
DRUNKENNESS 71    71 80    80
FAMILY OFFENSES, NON-VIOLENT     0     0
LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS 27    27 47    47
PEEPING TOM     0      0
RUNAWAY     0     0
TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY 5    5 4    4
ALL OTHER 292    292 38    38

TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSES/INCIDENTS: 595 0 0 0 595
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHARGES: 285 0 0 0 285
TOTAL NUMBER OF PEOPLE ARRESTED: 228  

ARRESTS (COUNTS)OFFENSES/INCIDENTS
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IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY 

QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 2010 

 

OFFENSE/INCIDENT CATEGORIES Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD

MURDER/NON-NEGLIGANT MANSLAUGHTER 0    0 0    0
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER 0    0  0    0  

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE 0    0 0    0
KIDNAPPING/ABDUCTION 0    0 0    0
SEX OFFENSES (items with *): 1    1 0    0
*FORCIBLE RAPE 1    1  0    0

*FORCIBLE SODOMY 0    0 0    0

*SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT 0    0 0    0

*FORCIBLE FONDLING 0    0  0    0

*INCEST 0    0 0    0

*STATUTORY RAPE 0    0 0    0

ROBBERY 0    0 0    0
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 2    2 1    1
SIMPLE ASSAULT 9    9 3    3
INTIMIDATION 2    2 0    0
ARSON 0    0 0    0
EXTORTION/BLACKMAIL 0    0  0    0
BURGLARY/BREAKING & ENTERING 3    3 3    3
ALL THEFT CHARGES (items with *): 58    58 3    3
*POCKET-PICKING 0    0 0    0

*PURSE-SNATCHING 0    0 0    0

*SHOPLIFTING 3    3  1    1

*THEFT FROM BUILDING 39    39  0    0

*THEFT FROM COIN-OPERATED MACHINE OR DEVICE 0    0 0    0

*THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 8    8 0    0

*THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS OR ACCESSORIES 4    4 0    0

*ALL OTHER LARCENY 4    4  2    2

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1    1 1    1
COUNTERFEITING/FORGERY 1    1 0    0
FALSE PRETENSES/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME 2    2 0    0
CREDIT CARD/ATM FRAUD 1    1 0    0
IMPERSONATION 1    1 0    0
WELFARE FRAUD 0    0  0    0
WIRE FRAUD 0    0 0    0
EMBEZZLEMENT 0    0 0    0
STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES 0    0  0    0
DESTRUCTION/DAMAGE/VANDALISM OF PROPERTY 33    33  6    6
DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS 26    26  28    28
DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 13     13 15    15
PORNOGRAPHY/OBSCENE MATERIAL 0    0  0    0
BETTING/WAGERING 0    0   0    0
OPERATING/PROMOTING/ASSISTING GAMBLING 0    0 0    0
GAMBLING EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 0    0  0    0
SPORTS TAMPERING 0    0  0    0
PROSTITUTION 0    0  0    0
ASSISTING OR PROMOTING PROSTITUTION 0    0 0    0
BRIBERY 0    0 0    0
WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS 0    0 0    0
BAD CHECKS 0    0  0    0
CURFEW/LOITERING/VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS 0    0  0    0
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 3    3 6    6
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 32    32 35    35
DRUNKENNESS 56    56 62    62
FAMILY OFFENSES, NON-VIOLENT 0    0 0    0
LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS 46    46 58    58
PEEPING TOM 0    0  0    0
RUNAWAY 1    1 0    0
TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY 3    3 2    2
ALL OTHER 215    215 24    24

TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSES: 509 0 0 0 509
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHARGES: 247 0 0 0 247
TOTAL NUMBER OF PEOPLE ARRESTED: 184  

ARRESTS (COUNTS)OFFENSES/INCIDENTS
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UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA 
QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 2010 

 

OFFENSES Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YTD
MURDER/NON-NEGLIGANT MANSLAUGHTER     0     0
NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER     0      0
JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE     0     0
KIDNAPPING/ABDUCTION     0     0
SEX OFFENSES (items with *): 2 2 1    1
*FORCIBLE RAPE 2  2  1    1
*FORCIBLE SODOMY    0     0
*SEXUAL ASSAULT WITH AN OBJECT     0     0
*FORCIBLE FONDLING     0      0
*INCEST     0     0
*STATUTORY RAPE     0     0
ROBBERY     0     0
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1    1    0
SIMPLE ASSAULT 1 1 1  1
INTIMIDATION     0     0
ARSON     0     0
EXTORTION/BLACKMAIL     0      0
BURGLARY/BREAKING & ENTERING 2  2    0
ALL THEFT CHARGES (items with *): 12 12 2    2
*POCKET-PICKING     0     0
*PURSE-SNATCHING     0     0
*SHOPLIFTING 1   1  1    1

*THEFT FROM BUILDING 7 7  1    1

*THEFT FROM COIN-OPERATED MACHINE OR DEVICE     0     0
*THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 0     0
*THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS OR ACCESSORIES  0     0
*ALL OTHER LARCENY 4 4     0
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT    0    0
COUNTERFEITING/FORGERY  0    0
FALSE PRETENSES/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE GAME     0     0
CREDIT CARD/ATM FRAUD 2  2     0
IMPERSONATION     0     0
WELFARE FRAUD     0      0
WIRE FRAUD     0     0
EMBEZZLEMENT     0     0
STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES 1  1     0
DESTRUCTION/DAMAGE/VANDALISM OF PROPERTY 7 7  1  1
DRUG/NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS 4 4  9 9
DRUG EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS 4 4 9 9
PORNOGRAPHY/OBSCENE MATERIAL    0      0
BETTING/WAGERING     0       0
OPERATING/PROMOTING/ASSISTING GAMBLING     0     0
GAMBLING EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS     0      0
SPORTS TAMPERING     0      0
PROSTITUTION     0      0
ASSISTING OR PROMOTING PROSTITUTION     0     0
BRIBERY     0     0
WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS     0     0
BAD CHECKS     0      0
CURFEW/LOITERING/VAGRANCY VIOLATIONS    0      0
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 4 4 3 3
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 17 17 17 17
DRUNKENNESS 17 17 19 19
FAMILY OFFENSES, NON-VIOLENT   0    0
LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS 1  1 1  1
PEEPING TOM    0      0
RUNAWAY     0    0
TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY 2   2   0
ALL OTHER OFFENSES 45 45 7 7

TOTAL NUMBER OFFENSES/INCIDENTS: 122 0 0 0 122
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHARGES: 70 0 0 0 70
TOTAL NUMBER OF PEOPLE ARRESTED: 56

ARRESTS (COUNTS)OFFENSES

 


